
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Davidson College 297 297 +9
T2  VCU 298 298 +10
T2  Saint Joseph's - PA 298 298 +10
4  George Washington University 301 301 +13
5  St. Bonaventure  302 302 +14
6  Dayton 305 305 +17
7  Rhode Island 307 307 +19
8  George Mason  308 308 +20
9  La Salle  311 311 +23
10  Richmond 317 317 +29
11  Fordham University 332 332 +44

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jack Lang  Davidson College 68  68  -4 
2    Wills Montgomery  Saint Joseph's - PA 71  71  -1 
3    Connor Messick  George Mason  72  72  E 
T4    Adrian Castagnola  George Washington University 73  73  +1 
T4    Michael O'Brien  Saint Joseph's - PA 73  73  +1 
T4    Blake Solomon  Dayton 73  73  +1 
T4    Kristian Tannum Donaldson  VCU 73  73  +1 
T8    William Christian  George Mason  74  74  +2 
T8    Logan Lowe  George Washington University 74  74  +2 
T8    Brent Morgan  St. Bonaventure  74  74  +2 
T8    Ian Peng  VCU 74  74  +2 
T8    Alex Ross  Davidson College 74  74  +2 
T8    Adrian Vagberg  VCU 74  74  +2 
T14    Matt Abendroth  St. Bonaventure  75  75  +3 
T14    Chris Francoeur  Rhode Island 75  75  +3 
T14    Dawson Jones  Rhode Island 75  75  +3 
T17    Hoke Carlton  Davidson College 76  76  +4 
T17    Ronald Fischang  La Salle  76  76  +4 
T17    Danny Gianniny  St. Bonaventure  76  76  +4 
T17    Logan Othmer  George Washington University 76  76  +4 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Davidson College 297 297

1 Jack Lang (1) 68 68

T8 Alex Ross (3) 74 74

T17 Hoke Carlton (2) 76 76

T33 Viraj Garewal (4) 79 79

T42 Clayton Tribus (5) 81 81

T2 VCU 298 298

T4 Kristian Tannum Donaldson (2) 73 73

T8 Ian Peng (1) 74 74

T8 Adrian Vagberg (4) 74 74

T22 Sachin Kumar (3) 77 77

T33 Alston Newsom (5) 79 79

T2 Saint Joseph's - PA 298 298

2 Wills Montgomery (4) 71 71

T4 Michael O'Brien (5) 73 73

T22 Ross Pilliod (1) 77 77

T22 J.T. Spina (2) 77 77

T45 Richard Riva (3) 82 82

4 George Washington University 301 301

T4 Adrian Castagnola (2) 73 73

T8 Logan Lowe (1) 74 74

T17 Logan Othmer (3) 76 76

T29 Luis Preciado (4) 78 78

53 Cliff Thompson (5) 86 86

5 St. Bonaventure 302 302

T8 Brent Morgan (1) 74 74

T14 Matt Abendroth (4) 75 75

T17 Danny Gianniny (2) 76 76

T22 Zach Chaddock (5) 77 77

T33 Christian Chapman (3) 79 79

6 Dayton 305 305

T4 Blake Solomon (3) 73 73

T22 Jake Gilkison (1) 77 77

T22 Domenic Maricocchi (2) 77 77

T29 Ryan Clements (5) 78 78

T45 Connor Quigley (4) 82 82

7 Rhode Island 307 307

T14 Dawson Jones (1) 75 75

T14 Chris Francoeur (2) 75 75

T22 Brody King (3) 77 77

T39 Jason Short (4) 80 80

T42 Austin Fox (5) 81 81
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 George Mason 308 308

3 Connor Messick (1) 72 72

T8 William Christian (4) 74 74

T39 Takahiro Nojima (5) 80 80

T45 J.P. Miller (3) 82 82

T48 Jeff Wilson (2) 83 83

9 La Salle 311 311

T17 Ronald Fischang (1) 76 76

T17 Dragon Theam (2) 76 76

T33 David Kim (4) 79 79

T39 Parker Wine (3) 80 80

54 Matt Werner (5) 87 87

10 Richmond 317 317

T29 Ben Wanichek (4) 78 78

T33 Michael Baker (1) 79 79

T33 Andrew Sciarretta (3) 79 79

T42 Zack Justice (5) 81 81

T48 Michael Childress (2) 83 83

11 Fordham University 332 332

T29 Tomas Nieves (2) 78 78

50 Billy Harrison (5) 84 84

T51 Josh Madarang (1) 85 85

T51 Tommy Hayes (3) 85 85

55 Anthony Wells (4) 92 92

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Jack Lang  Davidson College  68          -4   
-  2   Wills Montgomery  Saint Joseph's - PA  71          -1   
-  3   Connor Messick  George Mason  72          E   
-  T4   Michael O'Brien  Saint Joseph's - PA  73          +1   
-  T4   Kristian Tannum Donaldson  VCU  73          +1   
-  T4   Blake Solomon  Dayton  73          +1   
-  T4   Adrian Castagnola  George Washington University  73          +1   
-  T8   Adrian Vagberg  VCU  74          +2   
-  T8   Ian Peng  VCU  74          +2   
-  T8   Brent Morgan  St. Bonaventure  74          +2   
-  T8   Logan Lowe  George Washington University  74          +2   
-  T8   Alex Ross  Davidson College  74          +2   
-  T8   William Christian  George Mason  74          +2   
-  T14   Matt Abendroth  St. Bonaventure  75          +3   
-  T14   Chris Francoeur  Rhode Island  75          +3   
-  T14   Dawson Jones  Rhode Island  75          +3   
-  T17   Logan Othmer  George Washington University  76          +4   
-  T17   Danny Gianniny  St. Bonaventure  76          +4   
-  T17   Hoke Carlton  Davidson College  76          +4   
-  T17   Dragon Theam  La Salle  76          +4   
-  T17   Ronald Fischang  La Salle  76          +4   
-  T22   Sachin Kumar  VCU  77          +5   
-  T22   J.T. Spina  Saint Joseph's - PA  77          +5   
-  T22   Ross Pilliod  Saint Joseph's - PA  77          +5   
-  T22   Zach Chaddock  St. Bonaventure  77          +5   
-  T22   Domenic Maricocchi  Dayton  77          +5   
-  T22   Jake Gilkison  Dayton  77          +5   
-  T22   Brody King  Rhode Island  77          +5   
-  T29   Ryan Clements  Dayton  78          +6   
-  T29   Luis Preciado  George Washington University  78          +6   
-  T29   Ben Wanichek  Richmond  78          +6   
-  T29   Tomas Nieves  Fordham University  78          +6   
-  T33   Alston Newsom  VCU  79          +7   
-  T33   Christian Chapman  St. Bonaventure  79          +7   
-  T33   Viraj Garewal  Davidson College  79          +7   
-  T33   Andrew Sciarretta  Richmond  79          +7   
-  T33   Michael Baker  Richmond  79          +7   
-  T33   David Kim  La Salle  79          +7   
-  T39   Takahiro Nojima  George Mason  80          +8   
-  T39   Jason Short  Rhode Island  80          +8   
-  T39   Parker Wine  La Salle  80          +8   
-  T42   Clayton Tribus  Davidson College  81          +9   
-  T42   Zack Justice  Richmond  81          +9   
-  T42   Austin Fox  Rhode Island  81          +9   

-  T45   Richard Riva  Saint Joseph's - PA  82          +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T45   Connor Quigley  Dayton  82          +10   
-  T45   J.P. Miller  George Mason  82          +10   
-  T48   Michael Childress  Richmond  83          +11   
-  T48   Jeff Wilson  George Mason  83          +11   
-  50   Billy Harrison  Fordham University  84          +12   
-  T51   Tommy Hayes  Fordham University  85          +13   
-  T51   Josh Madarang  Fordham University  85          +13   
-  53   Cliff Thompson  George Washington University  86          +14   
-  54   Matt Werner  La Salle  87          +15   
-  55   Anthony Wells  Fordham University  92          +20   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Atlantic 10 Championship
Grand Cypress Golf Club

Orlando, FL
Atlantic 10 Championship 

Dates: Apr 26 - Apr 28 



Par 3 Scoring
J. Lang Davidson 2.75 -1 
D. Maricocchi Dayton 2.75 -1 
C. Messick G Mason 2.75 -1 
D. Gianniny St Bonaven 2.75 -1 
R. Pilliod St. Joe's 3.00 E 
W. Montgomery St. Joe's 3.00 E 
L. Lowe GWU 3.00 E 
A. Castagnola GWU 3.00 E 
D. Jones Rhode Isl 3.00 E 
H. Carlton Davidson 3.00 E 
A. Ross Davidson 3.25 +1 
R. Clements Dayton 3.25 +1 
T. Nieves Fordham 3.25 +1 
D. Kim La Salle 3.25 +1 
C. Thompson GWU 3.25 +1 
L. Othmer GWU 3.25 +1 
J. Miller G Mason 3.25 +1 
W. Christian G Mason 3.25 +1 
S. Kumar VCU 3.25 +1 
C. Chapman St Bonaven 3.25 +1 
Z. Chaddock St Bonaven 3.25 +1 
B. Morgan St Bonaven 3.25 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Ross Davidson 3.80 -2 
J. Lang Davidson 3.90 -1 
B. Solomon Dayton 3.90 -1 
W. Montgomery St. Joe's 3.90 -1 
K. Tannum Donaldson VCU 3.90 -1 
A. Vagberg VCU 4.00 E 
M. O'Brien St. Joe's 4.00 E 
B. Morgan St Bonaven 4.00 E 
J. Gilkison Dayton 4.00 E 
D. Jones Rhode Isl 4.00 E 
R. Fischang La Salle 4.10 +1 
W. Christian G Mason 4.10 +1 
H. Carlton Davidson 4.10 +1 
I. Peng VCU 4.10 +1 
M. Abendroth St Bonaven 4.20 +2 
M. Baker Richmond 4.20 +2 
C. Quigley Dayton 4.20 +2 
C. Messick G Mason 4.20 +2 
A. Castagnola GWU 4.20 +2 
L. Lowe GWU 4.20 +2 
D. Theam La Salle 4.30 +3 
D. Kim La Salle 4.30 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Lang Davidson 4.50 -2 
L. Othmer GWU 4.50 -2 
R. Fischang La Salle 4.50 -2 
B. Wanichek Richmond 4.50 -2 
J. Spina St. Joe's 4.50 -2 
I. Peng VCU 4.75 -1 
K. Tannum Donaldson VCU 4.75 -1 
A. Vagberg VCU 4.75 -1 
C. Francoeur Rhode Isl 4.75 -1 
M. Childress Richmond 4.75 -1 
M. O'Brien St. Joe's 4.75 -1 
L. Preciado GWU 4.75 -1 
D. Theam La Salle 4.75 -1 
P. Wine La Salle 4.75 -1 
A. Castagnola GWU 4.75 -1 
C. Messick G Mason 4.75 -1 
B. Solomon Dayton 4.75 -1 
R. Clements Dayton 5.00 E 
T. Nieves Fordham 5.00 E 
D. Maricocchi Dayton 5.00 E 
W. Christian G Mason 5.00 E 
L. Lowe GWU 5.00 E 

Eagles 
J. Spina St. Joe's 1

Birdies 
J. Lang Davidson 4
B. Morgan St Bonaven 4
D. Maricocchi Dayton 4
S. Kumar VCU 4
R. Fischang La Salle 4
W. Montgomery St. Joe's 4
A. Ross Davidson 4
B. Solomon Dayton 4
A. Fox Rhode Isl 3
M. Childress Richmond 3
L. Othmer GWU 3
L. Preciado GWU 3
C. Messick G Mason 3
D. Gianniny St Bonaven 3
I. Peng VCU 3
B. King Rhode Isl 3
B. Wanichek Richmond 3
A. Castagnola GWU 3
M. O'Brien St. Joe's 3
J. Wilson G Mason 2
J. Madarang Fordham 2
R. Pilliod St. Joe's 2

Pars 
W. Christian G Mason 16
K. Tannum Donaldson VCU 15
J. Lang Davidson 14
M. Abendroth St Bonaven 14
L. Lowe GWU 14
D. Jones Rhode Isl 14
A. Vagberg VCU 13
R. Clements Dayton 12
C. Messick G Mason 12
D. Kim La Salle 12
J. Gilkison Dayton 12
H. Carlton Davidson 12
Z. Chaddock St Bonaven 12
A. Sciarretta Richmond 11
A. Castagnola GWU 11
M. O'Brien St. Joe's 11
T. Nieves Fordham 11
C. Francoeur Rhode Isl 11
W. Montgomery St. Joe's 11
I. Peng VCU 11
D. Theam La Salle 11
C. Chapman St Bonaven 10
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Atlantic 10 Championship 78.02 55

 

Total Average Scores
Atlantic 10 Championship 78.02 55

 

Grand Cypress Golf Club: Atlantic 10 Championship
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 363     11 31 10 3   

2 5 510     12 33 6 4   

3 4 404     7 28 16 4   

4 3 186     3 29 20 3   

5 4 451     6 38 9 2   

6 5 561     8 31 12 3 1 

7 4 423     1 24 20 8 2 

8 3 184     6 35 10 3 1 

9 4 468     6 26 16 7   

10 4 352     6 31 16 2   

11 5 503   1 6 30 11 5 2 

12 3 158     1 34 15 1 4 

13 4 460     6 25 21 3   

14 4 316     11 26 12 6   

15 5 595     12 23 13 6 1 

16 4 432     2 34 16 3   

17 3 183     1 30 19 5   

18 4 475     3 29 17 6   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 423 +0.75 

12 3 158 +0.53 

17 3 183 +0.51 

18 4 475 +0.47 

9 4 468 +0.44 

4 3 186 +0.42 

13 4 460 +0.38 

16 4 432 +0.36 

11 5 503 +0.35 

3 4 404 +0.31 

15 5 595 +0.29 

10 4 352 +0.25 

14 4 316 +0.24 

6 5 561 +0.24 

8 3 184 +0.24 

5 4 451 +0.13 

1 4 363 +0.09 

2 5 510 +0.04 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 423 +0.75 

12 3 158 +0.53 

17 3 183 +0.51 

18 4 475 +0.47 

9 4 468 +0.44 

4 3 186 +0.42 

13 4 460 +0.38 

16 4 432 +0.36 

11 5 503 +0.35 

3 4 404 +0.31 

15 5 595 +0.29 

10 4 352 +0.25 

14 4 316 +0.24 

6 5 561 +0.24 

8 3 184 +0.24 

5 4 451 +0.13 

1 4 363 +0.09 

2 5 510 +0.04 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 363     11 31 10 3   

2 5 510     12 33 6 4   

3 4 404     7 28 16 4   

4 3 186     3 29 20 3   

5 4 451     6 38 9 2   

6 5 561     8 31 12 3 1 

7 4 423     1 24 20 8 2 

8 3 184     6 35 10 3 1 

9 4 468     6 26 16 7   

10 4 352     6 31 16 2   

11 5 503   1 6 30 11 5 2 

12 3 158     1 34 15 1 4 

13 4 460     6 25 21 3   

14 4 316     11 26 12 6   

15 5 595     12 23 13 6 1 

16 4 432     2 34 16 3   

17 3 183     1 30 19 5   

18 4 475     3 29 17 6   
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